HIGHWAY STANDARDS

THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS ARE A PART OF THESE PLANS AND
ARE INCLUDED AFTER SHEET NUMBER: 127

STANDARD NO.

000001-04
280001-02
406201-05
420001-06
482001
542301
542306
542311
542401
542406
606001-02
606301-02
666001
667101
701001-01
701006-02
701011-01
701201-02
701301-02
701306-01
701326-02
702001~ D&
780001-01
781001-02
805001
878001-04
BLR-22-4
701311-02
70150]- 03

DESCRIPTION

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATION, AND PATTERNS

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

MAILBOX TURNOUT

PAVEMENT JOINTS

BITUMINOUS SHOULDER DETAILS - ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL FLARED END SECTION

GRATING FOR CONCRETE END SECTION FOR 24" THRU 54" PIPE

METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERT

METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE ARCHES

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS

RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS

OFF ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 4.5 m (15°) AWAY

OFF ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 4.5 m (15°) TO 600mm (24) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS 2> 45 MPH
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION DETAILS

CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS

TYPICAL APPLICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION ON RURAL LOCAL HIGHWAYS
OFF-ROAD 0PERATIOMS MULTI-LAME ISFT. To 24" FROM PAvEMERTT EPEE
URBAM LAME (LOSURE | 21, 21, UM DIvIDED

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO.

4-5
6-10
11-12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-41
42-45
46-49
50-54
55-60
61-65
66-67
68-70
71
72
73-74
75-76
77-98
99-100
101-107
108-120
121-127

ITEM
COVER SHEET
HIGHWAY STANDARDS & INDEX OF SHEETS
GENERAL NOTES
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
TYPICAL SECTIONS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
EARTHWORK & SEEDING SCHEDULES
DITCH RIPRAP SCHEDULE & DETAILS
RIPRAP STILLING BASIN SCHEDULE & DETAILS
ENTRANCE PIPE CULVERT SCHEDULE
RURAL ENTRANCE DETAIL & SCHEDULE
CONTROL TIES & BENCHMARKS
HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT PLAN
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - STAGE I CONSTRUCTION
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - STAGE II CONSTRUCTION
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - STAGE III CONSTRUCTION
PLAN AND PROFILES - IL ROUTE 32/33
PLAN AND PROFILES - PUBLIC ROADS
INTERSECTION GEOMETRICS
PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS
LIGHTING PLANS
EROSION CONTROL PLAN, GENERAL NOTES AND SCHEDULES
CAST~IN-PLACE BOX CULVERT EXTENSION DETAILS
PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT DETAILS
CULVERT EXTENSION COLLAR DETAILS
MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY DETAILS
PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS
LIGHTING DETAILS
IL ROUTE 32/33 CROSS SECTIONS
ACROSS ROAD. CULVERTS CROSS SECTIONS
ENTRANCE CROSS SECTIONS
PUBLIC ROAD CROSS SECTIONS
RIGHT OF WAY PLANS

FAP TOTAL [SHEET
RTE. | SECTION COUNTY  |SHEETS| No.

774 (107 WRS-2, L EFFINGHAM 127 2

FED. ROAD DIST. NO. [ILLINOIS’FED. AID PROJECT

CONTRACT NO. 74130

REVISIONS
NAME

Req

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

HIGHWAY STANDARDS AND
INDEX OF SHEETS

DRAWN BY ASB
DATE 8/02 CHECKED BY SJK

BLANK, WESSELINK, COOK & ASSOCIATES ENGINEERS - CONSULTANTS DECATUR, ILLINOIS

EFFINGHAM COUNTY




