CONTRACT NO. 74130

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS ARE A PART OF THESE PLANS AND ARE INCLUDED AFTER SHEET NUMBER: 127

STANDARD NO.	DESCRIPTION
000001-04	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATION, AND PATTERNS
280001-02	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
406201-05	MAILBOX TURNOUT
420001-06	PAVEMENT JOINTS
482001	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER DETAILS - ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
542301	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
542306	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL FLARED END SECTION
542311	GRATING FOR CONCRETE END SECTION FOR 24" THRU 54" PIPE
542401	METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERT
542406	METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE ARCHES
606001-02	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
606301-02	PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS
666001	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS
667101	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS
701001-01	OFF ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 4.5 m (15') AWAY
701006-02	OFF ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 4.5 m (15') TO 600mm (24") FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701011-01	OFF ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY
701201-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2₩, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
701301-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701306-01	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
701326-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
702001- <i>00</i>	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
780001-01	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
781001-02	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
805001	ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION DETAILS
878001- <i>04</i>	CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAILS
BLR-22-4	TYPICAL APPLICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION ON RURAL LOCAL HIGHWAYS
701311-02	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS MULTI-LANE 15FT. TO 24" FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701501-03	URBAM LAME CLOSURE, ZL, ZW, UNDIVIDED

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO.	<u>ITEM</u>
1	COVER SHEET
2	HIGHWAY STANDARDS & INDEX OF SHEETS
3	GENERAL NOTES
4-5	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
6-10	TYPICAL SECTIONS
11-12	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
13	EARTHWORK & SEEDING SCHEDULES
14	DITCH RIPRAP SCHEDULE & DETAILS
15	RIPRAP STILLING BASIN SCHEDULE & DETAILS
16	ENTRANCE PIPE CULVERT SCHEDULE
17	RURAL ENTRANCE DETAIL & SCHEDULE
18	CONTROL TIES & BENCHMARKS
19	HORIZONTAL ALIGNMENT PLAN
20-24	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - STAGE I CONSTRUCTION
25-29	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - STAGE II CONSTRUCTION
30-34	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - STAGE III CONSTRUCTION
35-41	PLAN AND PROFILES - IL ROUTE 32/33
42-45	PLAN AND PROFILES - PUBLIC ROADS
46-49	INTERSECTION GEOMETRICS
50-54	PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS
55-60	LIGHTING PLANS
61-65	EROSION CONTROL PLAN, GENERAL NOTES AND SCHEDULES
66-67	CAST-IN-PLACE BOX CULVERT EXTENSION DETAILS
68-70	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT DETAILS
71	CULVERT EXTENSION COLLAR DETAILS
72	MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY DETAILS
73-74	PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS
75-76	LIGHTING DETAILS
77-98	IL ROUTE 32/33 CROSS SECTIONS
99-100	ACROSS ROAD, CULVERTS CROSS SECTIONS
101-107	ENTRANCE CROSS SECTIONS
108-120	PUBLIC ROAD CROSS SECTIONS
121-127	RIGHT OF WAY PLANS

